FOUNTAINE PAJ OT LUCIA 40 The Catamaran Fountaine Pajot Lucia 40 Lucinda

Lucinda (2020) homeport is Seychelles, Eden Island Marina, Seychelles.

Built in 2020, and accommodates up to 8 persons in 4

cabins, and has 4 heads.

YACHT SPECIFICATIONS
Charter base Yacht ID Brands
Seychelles, Eden Island Marina, 12095 Fountaine Pajot
Seychelles
Name Production year Length
Lucinda 2020 38 ft
Cabins Berths Max persons
4 8 8
Head/Shower Engine Fuel tank
4 2x30HP 3001
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YACHT EQUIPMENT

Comfort

Deck

Entertainment

Galley

Interior

Navigation

Safety

Sails

Yacht electrics

SECRET &DRIATIC

Bed linen, Cockpit cushions, Outside cushions, Shower towels, Sun loungers

Anchor winch remote control, Bimini top, Cockpit fridge, Cockpit table,
Cockpit/stern, outside shower, Courtesy LED lights all over deck including stern
immersed courtesy LED, Davit, Dinghy with outboard engine, Flybridge,

Grill/Barbecue/Plancha, Swimming ladder

FUSION sound system, Indoor speakers, Outdoor speakers, Snorkeling equipment

Freezer, Gas bottles, Ice maker, Kitchen utensils (Galley equipment, cutlery),

Microwave, Refrigerator, Water pump

Electric fans, Electric fans in cabins, Electric toilet, Indirect lighting in cabins and

salon

AIS, Bow thruster, Echosounder/Depthsounder, GPS chart plotter, LED Navigation

lights, Navigation set, Speedometer (Speed log), Wind instrument/Anemometer

Fire extinguisher, First aid kit , Life jacket (children), Life jackets, Liferaft, SAT

phone, VHF radio

Electric winch, Lazy bag, Lazy jacks

Air Conditioning, Batteries, Battery charger , Battery switch, Generator, Inverter,

Service batteries, Solar panels, USB sockets, Watermaker - desalinator
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SERVICES

EXTRA SERVICES

Captain (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Amirantes

Chef (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Amirantes

Cook (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR.

Damage waiver (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for bareboat without skipper only,
The Yacht Damage Waiver insurance Bat-o-Bleu offers reduces the
security deposit to 50%. However the clients is responsible for the first

50% for the security deposit.

Final cleaning (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR.

Food (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. a pack of fresh fruits and

vegetables for the first days

Fuel consumption (Payable in the base)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Fuel to pay at the end of the

charter by client

Full board (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 5 - 10 persons

Full board (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 3 - 4 persons

Full board (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 1 - 2 persons

OBLIGATORY

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

PAYMENT TYPE

per day + food

per day + food

per day + food

per day

per booking

per booking

per booking

per guest/day

per guest/day

per guest/day

PRICE

250,00 €

220,00 €

135,00 €

55,00 €

200,00 €

150,00 €

0,00 €

60,00 €

70,00 €

80,00 €



Marine park fee (Payable in the base)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable on spot to the Authorities

with credit card only. The marine police will come on board and will

collect.

Provisioning (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. If provisioning service is selected,

guests must provide details of their meal and drink preferences.

Skipper (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR.

Skipper+Cook (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for maximum 2 persons

Starter pack (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. bottle of local Rum, bottle of
spring water, salt and pepper, dish liquid, one roll toilet tissue per

bathroom, matches, 1 | of cooking oil, 1 roll paper towel

The Tourism Environmental Sustainability Levy (Payable in the
base)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. mandatory to pay before
embarkation in cash Euro. Tourism tax is variable and to pay before
embarkation (+/- € 7.00/pp/night) - now it is calculated on the stayed

nights and for the maximum guests on board.

Tour (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. 1 - 4 persons, in case you have
your flights at night we can offer you a tour on the island of Mahé by

mini bus including driver and fuel.

Tour (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. 5 - 8 persons, in case you have
your flights at night we can offer you a tour on the island of Mahé by

mini bus including driver and fuel.

Transfer (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 1 - 3 persons

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

per guest/week

per booking

per day + food

per day + food

per booking

per guest/day

per booking

per booking

one-way

0,00 €

0,00 €

165,00 €

220,00 €

100,00 €

7,00 €

250,00 €

325,00 €

60,00 €



Transfer (Payable in advance) No one-way 100,00 €

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 4 - 6 persons

Transfer (Payable in advance) No one-way 150,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 7 - 10 persons
WI-FI Internet connection on boat (Payable in advance) No per booking 160,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. 35 GB
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OPTIONAL EXTRAS

EXTRAS

Extra Bath Towels (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance

Fishing cane/rod (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance

Kayak (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance

Kayak tandem (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance

Railing net (Safety net) (Payable in advance)

Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance

Stand up paddle (SUP) (Payable in advance)
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance
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www.secret-adriatic.com
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info@secret-adriatic.com

OBLIGATORY

No

No

No

No

No

No

PHONE
+385 (0)91 2106 996

PAYMENT TYPE

per piece

per day

per day

per day

per booking

per day

SECRET ADRIATIC D.O.O.

Put Mavarcice 1/a, Okrug Gornji, Croatia

PRICE

10,00 €

20,00 €

15,00 €

15,00 €

250,00 €

15,00 €
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