FOUNTAINE PAJOT LUCIA 40

Lucinda (2020)

The Catamaran Fountaine Pajot Lucia 40 Lucinda homeport is Seychelles, Eden Island Marina, Seychelles. Built in 2020, and accommodates up to 8 persons in 4 cabins, and has 4 heads.





YACHT SPECIFICATIONS

Charter base	Yacht ID	Brands
Seychelles, Eden Island Marina,	12095	Fountaine Pajot
Seychelles		
Name	Production year	Length
Lucinda	2020	38 ft
Cabins	Berths	Max persons
4	8	8
Head/Shower	Engine	Fuel tank
4	2 x 30 HP	300 I

SECRET & DRIATIC

WEBSITE www.secret-adriatic.com PHONE

+385 (0)91 2106 996

E-MAIL info@secret-adriatic.com

YACHT EQUIPMENT

Comfort	Bed linen, Cockpit cushions, Outside cushions, Shower towels, Sun loungers
Deck	Anchor winch remote control, Bimini top, Cockpit fridge, Cockpit table, Cockpit/stern, outside shower, Courtesy LED lights all over deck including stern immersed courtesy LED, Davit, Dinghy with outboard engine, Flybridge, Grill/Barbecue/Plancha, Swimming ladder
Entertainment	FUSION sound system, Indoor speakers, Outdoor speakers, Snorkeling equipment
Galley	Freezer, Gas bottles, Ice maker, Kitchen utensils (Galley equipment, cutlery), Microwave, Refrigerator, Water pump
Interior	Electric fans, Electric fans in cabins, Electric toilet, Indirect lighting in cabins and salon
Navigation	AIS, Bow thruster, Echosounder/Depthsounder, GPS chart plotter, LED Navigation lights, Navigation set, Speedometer (Speed log), Wind instrument/Anemometer
Safety	Fire extinguisher , First aid kit , Life jacket (children), Life jackets, Liferaft , SAT phone, VHF radio
Sails	Electric winch, Lazy bag, Lazy jacks
Yacht electrics	Air Conditioning, Batteries, Battery charger , Battery switch, Generator, Inverter, Service batteries, Solar panels, USB sockets, Watermaker - desalinator

SECRET & DRIATIC

WEBSITE www.secret-adriatic.com **PHONE** +385 (0)91 2106 996

E-MAIL info@secret-adriatic.com

SERVICES

EXTRA SERVICES	OBLIGATORY	PAYMENT TYPE	PRICE
Captain (Payable in advance)	No	per day + food	250,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Amirantes			
Chef (Payable in advance)	No	per day + food	220,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Amirantes			
Cook (Payable in advance)	No	per day + food	135,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR.			
Damage waiver (Payable in advance)	No	per day	55,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for bareboat without skipper only,			
The Yacht Damage Waiver insurance Bat-o-Bleu offers reduces the			
security deposit to 50%. However the clients is responsible for the first			
50% for the security deposit.			
Final cleaning (Payable in advance)	Yes	per booking	200,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR.			
Food (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	150,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. a pack of fresh fruits and			
vegetables for the first days			
Fuel consumption (Payable in the base)	Yes	per booking	0,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Fuel to pay at the end of the			
charter by client			
Full board (Payable in advance)	No	per guest/day	60,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 5 - 10 persons			
Full board (Payable in advance)	No	per guest/day	70,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 3 - 4 persons			
Full board (Payable in advance)	No	per guest/day	80,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 1 - 2 persons			

Marine park fee (Payable in the base)	Yes	per guest/week	0,00€
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable on spot to the Authorities			
with credit card only. The marine police will come on board and will			
collect.			
Provisioning (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	0,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. If provisioning service is selected,			
guests must provide details of their meal and drink preferences.			
Skipper (Payable in advance)	No	per day + food	165,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR.			
Skipper+Cook (Payable in advance)	No	per day + food	220,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for maximum 2 persons			
Starter pack (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	100,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. bottle of local Rum, bottle of			
spring water, salt and pepper, dish liquid, one roll toilet tissue per			
bathroom, matches, 1 l of cooking oil, 1 roll paper towel			
The Tourism Environmental Sustainability Levy (Payable in the	Yes	per guest/day	7,00 €
base)			
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. mandatory to pay before			
embarkation in cash Euro. Tourism tax is variable and to pay before			
embarkation (+/- € 7.00/pp/night) – now it is calculated on the stayed			
nights and for the maximum guests on board.			
Tour (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	250,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. 1 - 4 persons, in case you have			
your flights at night we can offer you a tour on the island of Mahé by			
mini bus including driver and fuel.			
Tour (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	325,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. 5 - 8 persons, in case you have			
your flights at night we can offer you a tour on the island of Mahé by			
mini bus including driver and fuel.			
Transfer (Payable in advance)	No	one-way	60,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 1 - 3 persons			

Transfer (Payable in advance)	No	one-way	100,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 4 - 6 persons			
Transfer (Payable in advance)	No	one-way	150,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. for 7 - 10 persons			
WI-FI Internet connection on boat (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	160,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. 35 GB			

SECRET & DRIATIC

WEBSITE www.secret-adriatic.com **PHONE** +385 (0)91 2106 996

E-MAIL info@secret-adriatic.com

OPTIONAL EXTRAS

EXTRAS	OBLIGATORY	PAYMENT TYPE	PRICE
Extra Bath Towels (Payable in advance)	No	per piece	10,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance			
Fishing cane/rod (Payable in advance)	No	per day	20,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance			
Kayak (Payable in advance)	No	per day	15,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance			
Kayak tandem (Payable in advance)	No	per day	15,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance			
Railing net (Safety net) (Payable in advance)	No	per booking	250,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance			
Stand up paddle (SUP) (Payable in advance)	No	per day	15,00 €
Price per week / Season: 2025 EUR. Payable in advance			

SECRET & DRIATIC

WEBSITE www.secret-adriatic.com **PHONE** +385 (0)91 2106 996

E-MAIL info@secret-adriatic.com